



दिनांक: 16.12.2024

A-28/15/1/2022-E-VI

सेवा में,

- 1. सभी अपर आयुक्त/क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, क. रा. बी. निगम।
- 2. बीमा आयुक्त, राष्ट्रिय प्रशिक्षण अकादमी, द्वारका, दिल्ली।
- 3. सभी निदेशक/ संयुक्त निदेशक(प्रभारी), उप क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, क. रा. बी. निगम।
- 4. सभी चिकित्सा अधीक्षक/डीन, क. रा. बी. चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय / निदेशक(चिकित्सा) क. रा. बी. अस्पताल/आदर्श अस्पताल/नर्सिंग कॉलेज।
 - 5. स्थापना शाखा V/ रोकड़ शाखा/ वित्त एवं लेखा-3 मुख्यालय ।
 - 6. वैबसाइट सामाग्री प्रबन्धक, मुख्यालय -वैबसाइट पर प्रेषण हेतु।

বিষয়: Revision of rate of Dearness Allowance in respect of employees of Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies, who are continuing to draw their pay in pay Scale/Grade Pay as per 6th Central Pay Commission w.e.f. 1.7.2024-reg

महोदया/महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय पर कृपया भारत सरकार, वित्त मंत्रात्मय, व्यय विभाग से प्राप्त कार्यालय ज्ञापन संख्या 1/6(1)/2024-E.II(B) दिनांक 7.11.2024 की प्रति अनुलग्न पाएँ। यह क. रा. बी. निगम के सभी कार्यालयों में इस कार्यालय ज्ञापन के अनुपालनार्थ सक्षम अधिकारी की सहमति से जारी किया जाता है।

संलग्नक : यथोपरि

भवदीय.

Signed by
Amresh Kumar Jha

Date: 16-12-2024 1 निदेशक (स्था-VI)

No. 1/6(1)/2024-E.II(B)
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 7th November, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Revision of Dearness Allowance to the employees of Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies continuing to draw their pay in the pay scale/Grade Pay as per 6th Central Pay Commission

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Department's O.M. No. 1/3(1)/2008-E.II(B) dated 3rd June, 2024 on the subject mentioned above and to say that the rate of Dearness Allowance (DA) in respect of employees of Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies, who are continuing to draw their pay in the pre-revised pay scale/Grade Pay as per 6th Central Pay Commission, shall be enhanced from the existing rate of 239% to 246% of Basic Pay w.e.f. 01.07.2024.

- 2. The provisions contained in paras 3, 4 and 5 of this Ministry's O.M.No.1(3)/2008-E.II(B) dated 29th August, 2008 shall continue to be applicable while regulating Dearness Allowance under these orders.
- 3. The contents of this Office Memorandum may also be brought to the notice of all organisations under the administrative control of the Ministries/Departments which have adopted the Central Government scales of pay.
- This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Poraha

(Abhimanyu Sahoo) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

To

All Ministries/Departments of the Govt. of India (as per standard distribution list)

Copy to: C&AG, UPSC, etc.(as per standard endorsement list).